

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh



[Established under Central Universities Act 2009]
Department of Physics & Astronomical Science
School of Physical & Material Sciences

File No. PAS/1-2/RD/CUHP/15/ /60/

Dated: .06.2023

NOTICE

This is to inform that the final Ph.D. Viva Voce examination of Ms. Swapna, Roll No. CUHP15RDPHY05, Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, School of Physical and Material Sciences, on the Ph.D. thesis entitled "Activity Based Pedagogy Incorporating Guided Inquiry Strategy and Modeling Theory for Liquid drop Model" has been fixed on dated 26th June, 2023 at 11:30 AM (onwards) in the Seminar Hall, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

All the **Faculty Members** and **students** of the **Central University of Himachal Pradesh** are cordially Invited to be present in the Ph. D Viva-voce Examination of Ms. Swapna.

Department of Physics and Astronomical Science

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. Ms. Swapna (CUIIP15RDPHY05), Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 2. Prof. OSKS. Sastri (Supervisor), Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 3. Dr. Surinder Kumar Soni (Co-Supervisor), Department of Physics, Govt. College Dharamshala.
- 4. All members of the Research Advisory Committee (RAC), Department of Physics, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 5. All Faculty Members of the School of Physical and Material Science, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 6. All Ph.D. Students of School of Physical and Material Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 7. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 8. The Director Research, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 9. The Dean (Academics), Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala
- 10. All Deans/Heads/Directors of the various Schools/Departments/Centres, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 11. Notice Board, Department of Physics, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

Department of Physics and Astronomical Science

विभागाध्यक्ष, भौतिक एवं खगोल विज्ञान विभाग Head, Department of Physics & Astronomical Sciences हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh अखायी शैक्षणिक खण्ड/Temporary Academic Block शास्त्रम्, कांगस्त (विस्तर)/Shahpur, Kangra (H.P.)-176205

- Ka